•	  The Drug Task Force and Governor’s Task Force Units seized over 54.22 kilograms of cocaine, 9.47 kilograms of 

Methamphetamine, 1.54 kilograms of Fentanyl/Heroin, 222.13 kilograms of marijuana, 64 illegal guns, and $479,429 in 

stopping impaired drivers and those committing moving violations on our roadways. One hundred seventy-seven (177) proactive/
non-collision impaired driving arrests were made in 2024, up from one hundred forty-six (146) the previous year. Additionally, 
proactive distracted driving traffic arrests increased 47% over 2023. Total crashes experienced a 1.2% reduction compared to 
2023. This is a testament to the continued work by our troopers to improve safety on the roadways by focusing on high risk driving